Eighty-two Hundredths Feet (1,231.82') to a point on the Westerly line of said land of Diamond

Ridge, LLC, being a line in common between said land of JCR, LLC and said land of Diamond

Ridge, LLC;

Thence South 35° 52' 43" West, along said line in common, a distance of One Thousand

Seventy-two and Zero Hundredths feet (1,072.00') to a point;

BK: 5803 PG: 368

Approximate new lot lines for 
representation purposes only.
Seller is in the process of having 
the property surveyed.